Terms and conditions

Prize Terms and Conditions

- Please read the individual prize details alongside these terms and conditions.
- 1. The prize is as stated.
- 2. The winner will be asked for the use of their name in any publicity material. Any personal data relating to the winner or any other entrants will be used solely in accordance with current UK data protection legislation and will not be disclosed to a third party without the entrant's prior consent.
- 3. If permission is granted by the winner, their name may be used by St Richard's Hospice for promotional purposes. This may include, but is not limited to: display on strichards.org.uk,
- 4. The information provided will be used in conjunction with the following Privacy Policy found at strichards.org.uk/privacy-policy,
- 5. The promoter reserves the right to cancel or amend the raffle and these terms and conditions without notice in the event of a catastrophe, war, civil or military disturbance, act of God or any actual or anticipated breach of any applicable law or regulation or any other event outside of the promoter's control. Any changes to the raffle will be notified to entrants as soon as possible by the promoter, via this website.
- 6. Closing date for the raffle is 24th March 2023. Payments received after this date will be treated as a donation.
- 7. Cheques made payable to 'St Richard's Hospice'. Please do not send cash.
- 8. Ticket stubs, payment and payment details, should be returned to Snowdrop Draw, St Richard's Hospice, Wildwood Drive, Worcester. WR5 2QT (excludes tickets purchased online).
- 9. Draw date 31st March 2023 at St Richard's Hospice.
- 10. Tickets should not be sold to or by anyone under the age of 18. If the winning ticket belongs to a person who is under the age of 18, the prize will be forfeited.